throughout Baldwin County, Alabama, will have a better chance of survival and finding good 

homes which provides a valuable public service. Therefore, based upon the aforementioned 

benefits endowed upon the general public, the COMMISSION approved a one-time 

appropriation of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), by and through its Baldwin County 

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Budget, to pay the NORTH BALDWIN ANIMAL SHELTER, INC. 

funds allocated towards general purposes, which include maintenance and operation costs and 

expenses of the North Baldwin Animal Shelter, animal food and medicine, and veterinary

[...]

discriminatory policy and its facilities, activities and services will be available to 

all members of the general public regardless of race, age, sex, religion or 

disability. 

5.  The COMMISSION will assist the NORTH BALDWIN ANIMAL 

SHELTER, INC. with a one-time funding appropriation of Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000.00) to pay the NORTH BALDWIN ANIMAL SHELTER, 

INC. funds specifically allocated towards providing shelter operation and 

maintenance, animal food and medicine, veterinary services and adoption 

services so that stray, abandoned, owner-surrender, neglected, abused and